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Operations Briefing

Keswick Release

11,000 cfs

Trinity Storage
1.74 MAF 4.35 MAF

Shasta Storage

Oroville Storage
2.71 MAF

Oroville Release
1,000 cfs

Folsom Storage
0.93 MAF

Nimbus Release
4,500 cfs

New Melones Storage
1.40 MAF

Freeport 16,050 cfs

Clifton Court 3,000 cfs

Vernalis 2,800 cfs

Jones PP 3,500 cfs

San Luis:
S 0 6

06/23/10
Data as of: 

O&M, OSC 
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Silverwood

Perris

Pyramid

Castaic

DMC

CALFED OPS GROUP
Operations Briefing

Keswick Release

11,000 cfs

Trinity Storage
1.74 MAF 4.35 MAF

Shasta Storage

Oroville Storage
2.71 MAF

Oroville Release
1,000 cfs

Folsom Storage
0.93 MAF

Nimbus Release
4,500 cfs

New Melones Storage
1.40 MAF

Southern Reservoir Storage
0.57 MAF

Freeport 16,050 cfs

Clifton Court 3,000 cfs

Vernalis 2,800 cfs

Jones PP 3,500 cfs

San Luis:
SWP
CVP
Total

0.64 MAF
0.64 MAF
1.28 MAF

River Flows

Merced 
Tuolumne
Stanislaus

478 cfs

246 cfs
1,385 cfs
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Sacramento
River
17,153

East Side Streams
1,156

Net Consumptive
Use  

3,950

Net Delta 
Outflow Index

13,401

SWP & CVP 
Diversions

6,766

San Joaquin 
River
3,783

Average Delta 
Hydrology Conditions

State of California - Department of Water Resources - Division of Operations and Maintenance - Operations Control Office

PRELIMINARY DATADelta Operations Report 6/23/2010 10:03:13 AM Page 1 of 1

Average calculated from:
06/16/2010 06/22/2010thru

All values in cfs.

* Consumptive Use 
minus Runoff based 
on Stockton 
precipitation.*

Yolo Bypass

793

Delta Conditions: Excess
Delta Cross 

Channel Gates: Open
7 Day Average % of 

Inflow Diverted: 29.66%

x Stockton Fire 
Station #4
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1.00

2.00

3.00

4.00

5.00

6.00

7.00

8.00

6/1
6

6/1
7

6/1
8

6/1
9

6/2
0

6/2
1

6/2
2

6/2
3

6/2
4

6/2
5

6/2
6

6/2
7

6/2
8

6/2
9

Forecasted High Tide Forecasted Half Tide
Actual High Tide Actual Half Tide



N

Cache
Slough

0.44

Chipps
Island

0.52

Port
Chicago

4.26

Beldons 
Landing

2.41

Martinez

11.53

Vernalis

0.28

Average Delta Water 
Quality Conditions

PRELIMINARY DATADelta Operations Report 6/23/2010 10:04:33 AM Page 1 of 1

Average calculated from:
06/16/2010 06/22/2010thru

All values in mS/cm,
except Contra Costa Canal.

Sunrise
Club
2.32

x Stockton Fire 
Station #4

Collinsville
0.18

Antioch
0.20

Emmaton
0.13

Jersey
Point

0.16

Contra Costa Canal
Pumping Plant #1

mg/L chlorides

27.29

Clifton
Court

Forebay

0.24

Tracy
Pumping

Plant

0.26

State of California - Department of Water Resources - Division of Operations and Maintenance - Operations Control Office
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Bay-Delta Standards
Contained in D-1641 

CRITERIA Jun 2010 Jul 2010 Aug 2010
FLOW/OPERATIONAL
•  Fish and Wildlife

     Export/Inflow Ratio 35% 65%

     Minimum Outflow - mon. 6500 cfs 4000 cfs

                                   - 7 day avg. 5200 cfs 3000 cfs

     Habitat Protection Outflow, X2

     River Flows:
     @ Rio Vista - min. mon. avg.
                            - 7 day average
     @ Vernalis: Base -min. mon. avg. 3420 cfs

                                    - 7 day average 2736 cfs

7100-11400 cfs Outflow or X2 Days

Close up to14 days .

DRAFTDRAFT

Met16 Days @ Chipps.

    Delta Cross Channel Gates

WATER QUALITY STANDARDS
•  Municipal and Industrial
     All Export Locations Cl <= 250 mg/l
     Contra Costa Canal Cl <= 150 mg/l for 175 days for Below Normal Water Year Type, have met 167 days so far

•  Agriculture
      Western/Interior Delta

     Southern Delta 30-day running average EC <= 0.7mS 

•  Fish and Wildlife
     San Joaquin River Salinity
     Suisun Marsh Salinity

Water Year Classification: (Based on forecast, 5/1/2010)
SRI (40-30-30 @ 50%) = 6.9 MAF ( Below Normal )

SJV (60-20-20 @75%) = 3.5 MAF ( Above Normal )

Max. 14-day Avg EC =< 0.45 @ 
Emmaton & Jersey Point

Max 14-dm EC mmhos/cm =<1.14 @ Emmaton & 0.74 Jersey Point 
Max. 14-day Avg EC =< 0.45 mmhos/cm @ Terminous & San Andreas   

Close  up to14 days . 

DRAFTDRAFT

Met16 Days @ Chipps.

DEC,  standards2010 (main).xls  6/22/2010 Preliminary, Subject to Revision



Flows are monthly averages.  

SWP & CVP CY 2010 Forecasted Operations
(based on May 1, 2010 Water Supply Forecast)
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